
 

Dear Parents and Carers,  

Our prayers and best wishes are with our P4 children who are receiving the Sacrament of 

First Holy Communion in St Joseph’s Parish on Sunday. We hope they enjoy their special day 

with their family and friends.  

Yesterday Father Mackle led us in celebrating the Ascension. It was an opportunity for us to 

come together as a community and celebrate our faith. Thank you to our P2 family and 

friends that joined us.  

We have agreed a provisional date for our annual sports day, please note that this is 

weather dependent.  This year it will hopefully be held on 11th June. Ms Hughes is leading 

on this and will send more information nearer the time.  

Finally, there will be no weekly email next week as I am out of school all week. I will be in 

touch again on Friday 31st of May.  

Have a lovely weekend 
 

Charlotte Grogan 

 
Important Dates May/June 2024  
 
Sunday 12th May First Communion St Joseph’s Parish 

Friday 17th May  P4 Adoration at St Andrew’s Parish 11am, Parents 

welcome  

Friday 17th May P1(2) assembly 2.15pm Parents welcome 

Sunday 19th May First Communion St Andrew’s Parish  

Thursday 23rd May    Transition Event (2) for P1 starting in August 

Friday 24th May/ Monday 27th May  May Holiday- school closed to pupils 

Friday 31st May P1(1) Assembly 2.15pm Parents welcome 

Thursday 6th June Parent Association Disco TBC 

Friday 7th June P4 leading First Friday Mass at St Joseph’s (9.30am) – 

Parents welcome 

Friday 7th June  Lunch Experience for P1 starting in August  

Tuesday 11th June Sports Day- subject to weather, more info to follow 

Tuesday 11th June Parent Council Meeting 6.30pm online 

Friday 14th June     Transition Event (3) for P1 starting in August 

Thursday 20th June    P7 Leavers Mass 6.30pm  

Friday 21st June     Pupil Reports issued  

Sunday 23rd June New P1 welcome event at St Andrew’s Parish 1pm- 3pm 

Wednesday 26th June School closes at 1.30pm for Summer Holidays 


